3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISITONS
@ i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-16-002893 25FEB2016 | MR | GB
WUMBER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T Eci o0 o R
Ce ECR-17-013971 22SEP201T | FL GB
2266125~ D FINE CRIMP HELGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL D | ECR-18-008544 o208 VLA |JDG
2266125-2 D FINE CRIMP HELGHT ADJUST PNEUMATLC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266125-1 D T MECHANICAL
PNEUMATLIC AND CRIMP
7-2266125-2 D ool e PNEUMATIC
7-2266125-1 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
7-2266125-8 C APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA /N APPLICATOR CONVERSION KITS
CRIMP SIT/E TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
WIRE |2.97 mm [.117] - 1-22606124-8 D3.83-4 . 4Tmm [.151-.176]
INSUL [3.40 [ 134] i i i ]
o O [2e6blco-8 @3.27-3.81mm [.129-.150] E I U] 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
APPLICAZ%@%@SZEUCTIONS mn [-2266126-8 @2.87-3.25mm [.113-.128] - -] HIE 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-1 -1 HEE 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-1 -1 HEE 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
- -1 T 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
-1 T 7] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243|__
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION N | - [ [T 21190831 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SIZE 12 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SIZE 12 S O O A B [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 c4
WIRE SWP LENGTH T | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 11| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE e E— | w | ;gézjjgl TEE@&%OEEEE SEEELERY 222
5.71-6.99 mm [.225-.275 IN] 3.30-3.91 wm [.130-.154 IN] 5.71-6.99 mm [.225-.275 IN] 3.30-3.91 mm [.130-.154 IN] B e BT Tore T TRING RETALN EFERT 3T CREscEnT
114-151002 : : 114-151002 : ’ /
oo Qﬁ% ON o @ﬁ% ON | - |REF[REF[REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECIFICATION . . . SPECIFICATION - - - - - 1 - W - 240638~ SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
B HEE 3-23627-1 |PLN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINALS APPLIED A\A\ TERMINALS APPLIED SN | - | 2119799-1 [HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TE TERMINAL | DEUTSCH TERMINAL |  TE TERMINAL | DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL | TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL S N N O O N B 1-16028-c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 19
1572028-2 1060-12-0144 1572028~ | 1060-12-0166 286955-2 1062-12-0144 286955 1062-12-0166 s\ I I U N U A c119900-1  JASoV, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- -1 T 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
- -1 T 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
- -1 T 155888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
: N 2266125  |PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 172
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT i CRIMP HEIGHT 7
- -1 T :
S FEJ BT | GEFERENCE SETT S 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
T - -1 T 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- gm} CeAr0 030,00 1088y 00T/ 002 SR - - 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
S S o a2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
i ?2;182;;382 ?gfi:ggl;‘gggj ?-j T 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
14 AWG 1. 78+0.03/-0.05 [.070+.001/- 002 8.2 —— l l 1 1 ?3;2222? Ei@L HEEEBD SR 22
2 00mm? 1.76+0.03/-0.05 [.070+.001/-.002] 8.4 :
- T4 a] a4 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-T2zl 272 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
- -1 T 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
- -1 T 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
CWARNTNG - -1 T 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
LL] -T2 [ 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B S N B B 51196521 ITEED CAM. PR FEFD 18
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, maaaEEEEnn 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- -1 T 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ReFER OTO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPLR SLTUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S I R R 18036021 |SCR_ BASC. RodS (M X 25 R
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : 0
NN - | - ] 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. -T2zl 272 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE “ o pepe e 2| 0codas62-8 |SPACER, CTLINDRICAL, STRIF GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N I L O S N B O 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - -1 T 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
/5\ DIMENSION 20405 APPLIES TO PIN TERMINALS 1060-12-01XX, B A T o B B 21680832 |SCK, SHT HD LAP, Rohy, M4 * 8.0 c |
- -1 T 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/6\ DIMENSION 7.940 5 APPLIES TO SOCKET TERMINALS 1062-12-01XX. - -1 T 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/I\ SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. A\ e AL S c119506-1  |INSERT, SREAR I
- -1 T 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
/B\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - -1 T 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
9. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N e c11960571  |SAEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - | -] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N[t 2 T2 ] ] 2-1803293-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATLON DEUTSCH STYLE 8
- - T v v 3-240641-7 [SPACER 7
- - - - o
C L T o ] 1-2119757-3 |[DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- -1 T 238011-2  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T T2 2 [ ] 2-1803019-7 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- -1 T 155888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N - | T 22 [ v ] 4-1633713-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-78|-77|-72|-71] -2 | -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
20T T3 — T
R.KNEPPER — J
Ly 22-0ct-13 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 2 2 - OC J{ ~ 1 3 NANME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
he o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e ’ S DU R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266125 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 I o 2 4 3 fa
THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISTONS
(:) COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. /X 6 6 5T TR SESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
== OtO.S[/\L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

43.90+£0.

!

05

RAM SET-UP

REF

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

1o

REF

GUIDE BY

FEED TRACK POSITION

INSULATION BARREL

‘ORA"HﬁN DWN 22
R.KNEPPER

CHEK
G.BATLEY

TE Connectivity
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 22 - OC J{ ~ W 3 NANME ‘
ATLANTIC VYERSION .
ST ) Applicator

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 e :

. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLE S = :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED Al 00779 (C=2266125

POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) WTA e D
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

SART INTERFACE ADAPTER - | SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266125-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266125-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2266125-1 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
1-2266125-8 C APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA A APPLICATOR CONVERSION KITS
CRIMP ST7F TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
WIRE |2.97 mm [.117] F 1-2266124-8 @3.83-4.4Tmm [.151-.176]
INSUL | 3.40 mm [.134] O 1-2266125-8 D3.27-3.80mm [ 129-.150]
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - : - :
RSN 0 1-2266126-8 @2.87-3.25mm [ 113-.128]
- - 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1286
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION S I I I 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SIZE 12 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SIZE 12 ~ o b - | 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 5 TNSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - 2119082-9 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |2 44
T — S 0s o 130 s e e e s 1§§::k: R - - 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
e RIS : : o EU I : : N - | - | 1] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
APPUCAHON APPHCAHON B 7-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 4]
SPECIFICATION ) : ; SPECTFICATION ] ) ) - - - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED T2 [ - | 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL ~ | - |REFIREF] 994970-2  JCOUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
1572028-2 1060-12-0144 1572028 1060-12-0166 286955-2 [ T062-12-0144 286955- | I 1062-12-0166 S A I I c40638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- -] 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
- - 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
- - 4| 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
: - - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 11472
Q%EE ® #gi} %gIY?NEi%G%H %EgggEHEéGQETTING - - 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
i L o . - - 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
SR e s oot v o - -] 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
e 0 0 0 s o - - -] 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, Af 1136
T e 0 0 0 T ot o oo o - - 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
YR 0 09 0 00 00 00 . s\ - | - |1 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
2. 00mm? 1.78+0.03/-0.05 [.070+.001/-.002] 8.4 B T T c644905-1  |SCREW, LOCKHING )9
- - 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
- - 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
N 2266125 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 172
- - 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
- - 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
1 *WARNIT NG - -2 ] 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B - 1 1 ?3;2222? EE\@L HEEEED CAP, M4 % 6.0 22
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B R e 51680833 1SCRSKT RD CAP_ Refs M2 X 120 %
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, N S R 5018030-1  |NUT. HEX. REG. RoHS. M3 | 50
/N REFER 10 SUPPLIED 1NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. [ [ 1| 8liz4z-5 |oUMPER. HOLD boWN 5|
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - - | | 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 S T - e e o
- - - 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
1fl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -t 1603602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE SVAAEE R 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3/
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N I B 50793835 |SCR. BHSC. RodS (MZ 1 20) 33
1fl DIMENSION 2.040.5 APPLIES TO PIN TERMINALS 1060-12-01XX. - - 2|2 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
zf: DIMENSION 7.940.5 APPLIES TO SOCKET TERMINALS 1062-12-01XX B T codadoc ] JAsoLWBLT, STRIF OO =
- - - - - 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 2/
/1\ SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. S R N c168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
A - - 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N I I 2119533-1  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 9
9. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N W W 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION | ?
- - 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR | |
N - | - ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | - 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N 2-1803293-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION DEUTSCH STYLE 8
- - 3-240641-7 |SPACER I
- T-1- f : 6
R 1-2119757-3 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- - 238011 -7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2-1803019-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
- - 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N - [ 4-1633713-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-78]-77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T BTIRNECT CRME M e CokTao e AR cronme o, | DV 22-0ct-13 — TE Connectivit
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHZEZEEEiR 227OC*7W3 :DCD TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 22-0¢t-13 [NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J o o L CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
L olc il Applicator
Showm Om Shee <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @GEEEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) e i T A 1| 00779 [G=2266125 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. D
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




) { ) 5
LISHED. DIST REVISITONS
B A 60
SEE SHEET 1
“FED TYPE
MECHANTCAL
PN
A &
% o
— O
N
—— =2 %o&A
RE; 7.9i0.5A
\\W‘I'REF
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
)
34 .87+£0.05
i
RAM SET-UP
ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
CAM POSTITIONS e > o
30mm- S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE = —

paans

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

TS BTN 10 EhaNGe KD THE CONTROLL 116 ENGINEER NG oRoAN| 2ATIon | DWN 22-0ct-13 .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. RKNEPPER (G TE COHH@CJHVWY
C% BLILEY c2-0ct-13 C%%%%) iZ[iE;7Harrsbur% PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENS TONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 57 0ct-13 |nane ‘
_LCLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTICAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 lre 1 Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Gjﬁtg - e
ANGLES +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2266125
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e D
SHEETS T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




